
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Invitation for the Analysis of validated METT Scores
1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Sep 25, 2023 at 12:54 PM
To: r1@denr.gov.ph, r2@denr.gov.ph, r3@denr.gov.ph, pambcs.r3@gmail.com, R3 CENRO Masinloc
<cenromasinloc@denr.gov.ph>, Casecnan Protected Landscape <casecnanpl2018@gmail.com>, ncr_ored@yahoo.com,
ncrcdd@gmail.com, PAMBCS NCR <biodiversity.ncr@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, denr.mimaropa@gmail.com, PAMBCS CDD <pambcs.r4a@gmail.com>,
denr.calabarzon4a.ed@gmail.com, Pambc Cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CDD Dats <cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>,
Conservation And Development Division <cdd_denr4a@yahoo.com.ph>, Denr7 Cdd <denr7cdd@gmail.com>, CDDR8 DENR
<cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, PAMBCS Region IX <pambcs9@gmail.com>, DENR PAMBCS <denrpambcsr02@gmail.com>,
DENR-1 PAMBCS <denr1pambcs2022@gmail.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, 10.pambs@gmail.com,
r10@denr.gov.ph, mt.malindang@yahoo.com, Inday Campaner <domiliza683@gmail.com>, Zenaida Baisa
<zenaida_baisa17@yahoo.com>, John Mark Violeta <johnmarkrvioleta@gmail.com>, Aida Esguerra
<denrncraeesguerra@gmail.com>, cocjenpressyjoy@gmail.com, jasminandaya1515@gmail.comj, merlizatorre@yahoo.com,
pa.ammnba.denrcamnorte@gmail.com, aporeefnaturalpark@gmail.com, Balinsasayao Twin Lakes Natural Park
<balinsasayaopamb@gmail.com>, r9@denr.gov.ph, r7@denr.gov.ph, ORED <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, CDD DENR - 5
<cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, banahawcristobal@gmail.com, Pico de Loro MPPMNGPL <mppmngpl.picodeloro@gmail.com>
Cc: Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Daniel Garino
<daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Elpidio Gelera <elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol
<jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Angeline Villalba
<angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>, Juliana Balogo <juliana.balogo@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>, Mariel Razon <pmrrazon@gmail.com>, Jose
Pagulayan <jose.pagulayan@bmb.gov.ph>, John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, Ezra Mae Luna <ezra.luna@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear all,

Good day. Hoping everyone is safe. 

We are sending here an advance copy of DENR SO and invitation for selected PASus to participate in the analysis of
METT scores on October 2-5, 2023 (including travel time) in Quezon City.

Region 1
   Kalbario Patapat NP
Region 2
   Casecnan PL
Region 3 
   Bataan NP
   Masinloc-Oyon Bay PLS
NCR
   LPPWP
Region 4A
   MBSCPL
   MPPMNGPL
   Taal Volcano PL
Region 4B
  MMPL
  ARNP
Region 5
  AMMNP
Region 7
  BTLNP
Region 8
  SINP
Region 9
  PaNP
Region 10
  Mt Malindang NP



Kindly bring ecopies of your METT reports. 
Apologies for the tight schedule. 

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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T-2586-23-CO-Request for approval of SO for the conduct of Workshop on the Validation of the
Managem.pdf
879K

Memo_METT_validation.pdf
106K
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